

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2/08 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5541/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2005 in WP No. 13730/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. CROSS COUNTRY HOTELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOURISM FINANCE CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,initiating contempt proceedings,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dholakia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.Mahendran,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in October, 2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER