

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).5541/2006

M/S. CROSS COUNTRY HOTELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOURISM FINANCE CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2008 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the I.A. along with the main matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[P.S. counsel has stated that the main matter is fixed for 24/10/08]