

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5541/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2005 in WP No. 13730/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. CROSS COUNTRY HOTELS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOURISM FINANCE CORPN.OF INDIA LTD.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, for initiating contempt proceedings, vacating stay and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Desh Raj,Adv.
Mr. Vibudh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Bhatta,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat,Adv.
Mr. S.Mahendran,Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt appears that service of notice is not complete. Let the
matter appear after the service is complete.(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER